

Seasons Greetings

Bottle of Finca Nova Tempranillo (75cl)

Bottle of Finca Nova Airen (75cl)

Yorkshire Crisps flavoured with Cheddar & Caramelised Onion Chutney (50g)

Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts (80g)

Capital Crisps Flatbreads flavoured with Smoky Paprika (75g)

Mrs Bridges Red Pepper & Garlic Salsa (100g)

Mrs Bridges Raspberry Preserve (113g)

Holmes Bakery Sweet Mince Pie Slices (180g)

Chloe's Golden Wreath Biscuits (150g)

Joe & Seph's Caramel & White Chocolate Popcorn (32g)

Copper Pot Real English Butter flavour Fudge (150g)

Jacquot & Cemoi Classic dusted Truffles (200g)

Presented in a Star Design Carton

Name of Product:

Finca Nova Tempranillo

Ingredients:

Red wine (99,622%), Lactic acid, Arabic gum, Sulphur Dioxide.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

750

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

1140

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	Y
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Spain

Commodity Code:-

2204218210

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Not tested

Energy (Kj):-	290	Energy (Kcal):-	70
Fat:-		of which Saturates:-	
Carbohydrate:-		of which sugars:-	
Fibre:-		Protein:-	
Salt:-			

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	N	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	N

Name of Product:

Finca Nova Airen

Ingredients:

White Wine, Sulphites

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

750

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

1140

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	Y
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Spain			
Not tested			
Energy (Kj):-		Energy (Kcal):-	
Fat:-		of which Saturates:-	
Carbohydrate:-		of which sugars:-	
Fibre:-		Protein:-	
Salt:-			

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	N	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	N

Name of Product: Yorkshire Crisps

Cheddar & Caramelised Onion Chutney 100g

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Salt, Onion, Dried Cheddar Cheese (Contains: Cow's **Milk**, Starter Culture, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet), Dried Balsamic Vinegar (Contains: Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must), Yeast Extract, Dried Vinegar, Dried Molassas, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Paprika Extract, Pimento

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

50

93

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

NA

UK

20052020

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g

Energy (Kj):-	2150	Energy (Kcal):-	513
Fat:-	24.3	of which Saturates:-	5.7
Carbohydrate:-	66.4	of which sugars:-	2.6
Fibre:-	3.5	Protein:-	7.3
Salt:-	1.6		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 45g

Ingredients:

Peanuts (61%), Sugar, Sesame Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

80

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

85.5

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	Y
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	Y

May contain statement:-

May contain traces of various nuts

Country of Origin:-

UK

Commodity Code:-

2008119600

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	2245kj	Energy (Kcal):-	541kcal
Fat:-	31.9g	of which Saturates:-	5.8g
Carbohydrate:-	40.7g	of which sugars:-	28.8g
Fibre:-	3.6g	Protein:-	21.0g
Salt:-	0.6g	(Sodium)	(230mg)

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Capital Crisps flavoured with Smoky Paprika

Ingredients:

Potato Flakes, Rapeseed Oil, Wheat Semolina, Potato Starch, Paprika Spice Mix [salt, dextrose, spices (sweet paprika, garlic, onion), Yeast Extract, Natural Spice Extract (paprika, rosemary), Flavouring (paprika), Natural Smoke Flavoring], Salt, Antioxidant (rosemary extract).

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

75

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

92

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

May contain traces of milk and mustard

Country of Origin:-

UK

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	2223	Energy (Kcal):-	532
Fat:-	29	of which Saturates:-	3
Carbohydrate:-	60	of which sugars:-	1.1
Fibre:-		Protein:-	6.9
Salt:-	1.5		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Mrs Bridges Red Pepper & Garlic Salsa

Ingredients:

Red Peppers (52%), Sugar, Onion, Garlic Puree (10%), White Wine Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Red Chilli Peppers, Coriander, Salt, Spices. (Also may contain MUSTARD)

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

200g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

369g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1145	Energy (Kcal)	127
Fat	4	of which Saturates	0.1
Carbohydrate	21.3	of which sugars	19
Fibre		Protein	1.3
Salt	2		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	N

Name of Product:

Mrs Bridges Raspberry Preserve

Ingredients:

Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator:
Citric Acid.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

113g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

137g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1156	Energy (Kcal)	272
Fat	0.2	of which Saturates	0
Carbohydrate	67	of which sugars	67
Fibre		Protein	0.6
Salt	0		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Holmes Bakery Sweet Mince Slices

Margarine (10%): Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (1.1%), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamins A + D, Colour (Carotenes). Plain Flour (17%): (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin). **Eggs** (1%). Caster Sugar (3%). Sweet Mince (69%): Sugar, Vine Fruits, Apple, Apple puree, Water, Vegetable suet, Modified Starch, Cut Mixed Peel, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Cardamon, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Acetic Acid, Ammonia Caramel Colour, Preservative, Flavour Cinnamon.

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

165

180

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	Y	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

Allergen Advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.
May also contain Nuts.

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Ireland

19059070

Energy (Kj):-	1325	Energy (Kcal):-	317
Fat:-	11	of which Saturates:-	2.8
Carbohydrate:-	56	of which sugars:-	39
Fibre:-	2	Protein:-	2.4
Salt:-	0.16		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	YES	vegans:-	NO
dairy allergy sufferers:-	YES	gluten allergy sufferers:-	NO
soya allergy sufferers:-	YES	nut allergy sufferers:-	NO
egg allergy sufferers:-	NO	free from alcohol:-	YES

Name of Product:

Chloe's Golden Wreaths

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

Milk Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin;;Wheat Flour, Sugar, Golden Sprinkles: Sugar, Colours: Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides; Glazing Agent: Shellac;; Butter (Milk), Whey Powder, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Potassium Tartrate; Whole Egg Powder, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Colouring: Curcumin

150

188

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

The Netherlands

100G

Energy (Kj):-	1952	Energy (Kcal):-	465
Fat:-	18.3	of which Saturates:-	11.5
Carbohydrate:-	67.6	of which sugars:-	41.5
Fibre:-		Protein:-	6.7
Salt:-	0.3		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	N	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Caramel & White Chocolate Popcorn Pouch

Ingredients:

Corn, Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, White Chocolate (16%) {Sugar (46.5%), Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole Milk Powder (23.5%)}, **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

32

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

40

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Made in an environment where milk, nuts , peanuts & sesame seeds are present.

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:-

1904101000

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	2048	Energy (Kcal):-	492
Fat:-	29	of which Saturates:-	18
Carbohydrate:-	58	of which sugars:-	35
Fibre:-	3.6	Protein:-	4.4
Salt:-	0.51		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Copper Pot Real English Butter Fudge

Ingredients:

Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk,
Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

150g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

177g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

May contain traces of Nuts

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	1924	Energy (Kcal):-	458
Fat:-	17.3	of which Saturates:-	11
Carbohydrate:-	74.9	of which sugars:-	68
Fibre:-	<0.5	Protein:-	1.1
Salt:-	0.4		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Jacquot Classic Truffles

Ingredients:

Vegetable fats (palm kernel, palm), Sugar, Low fat cocoa powder (17%), Lactose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

200g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

237g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

May contain traces of gluten and nuts

Country of Origin:-

France

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	2472	Energy (Kcal)	595
Fat	44	of which Saturates	34
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	41
Fibre		Protein	3.8
Salt	0.01		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

